



01 STBG-0013-01(019) / 109301301 Copiah

Bridge Repair on SR 28 over Jones Creek (Bridge No. 43.0)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	92,625.00
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	108,375.00
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	128,750.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 99,375.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

6.79%

02 NH-0015-02(127) / 108368301 & NHPP-0015-02(128) / 108716301 Jefferson Davis

Overlay approximately 15 miles of US 84 from the Lawrence County Line to the Covington County Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	12,559,777.60
---	---	----	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 11,563,540.90

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

8.62%

04 STBG-0074-02(014) / 108852301 Kemper

Bridge Preservation on SR 39 over Sucarnoochee River & Straight Creek (Bridge Nos. 31.0 & 34.7)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	781,456.45
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	816,772.50
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	858,838.50

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 729,498.85

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

7.12%

05 STP-0336-00(010) / 108277301 Jasper

Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 528 from SR 15 to the west end of the Tallahala Creek Bridge

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	5,277,756.00
---	-------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,857,800.15

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

8.64%

06 BR-0730-00(003) / 106976301 Webster

Bridge Replacements on SR 182 at White Creek Canal (Bridge No. 122.1) & Little Black Creek (Bridge No. 122.4)

1	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	4,695,105.60
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	5,786,471.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	5,909,880.60
4	Cotton Creek Transport, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	6,221,515.15

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,813,849.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

2.47%



07 STBG-0862-00(021) / 108851301 Itawamba

Bridge Preservation on SR 363 over Mantachie Creek (Bridge No. 11.4)

1	Hope Enterprises, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	216,062.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	233,111.00
3	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	258,580.00
4	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	275,671.00
5	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	341,436.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	275,180.80
	21.48%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

08 STP-6094-00(003) / 107951301 Adams

Slide Repair on SR 555 approximately 0.5 miles north of US 61

1	Midway Construction, Inc. - Roxie, MS	\$	724,795.00
2	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	742,675.50
3	Hope Enterprises, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	758,508.00
4	G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	879,095.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	810,898.15
	10.62%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

09 BR-9999-01(364) / 107850301 Pontotoc

Bridge Replacement on SR 772 between CR 123 and SR 15 (Bridge No. 271.8)

1	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	882,588.25
---	--------------------------------------	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,217,575.20
	27.51%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

10 SP-0010-01(183) / 109322301 Hancock

Bridge Repair on I-10 WB over the Pearl River (Bridge No. 0.0)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	339,949.00
---	------------------------	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	418,377.00
	18.75%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

11 SP-0014-01(079) / 109273301 & SP-0014-02(094) / 109273302 Pike & Walthall

Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 98 from the Bogue Chitto River to Industrial Park Road

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	6,072,168.22
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	6,930,955.40
	12.39%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

12 SP-0013-03(032) / 109271301 Simpson

Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 28 from Magee to the Smith County Line

Withdrawn from Letting



13 SP-0038-01(040) / 109266301 Noxubee

Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 14 from the Winston County Line to west of SR 145

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 8,233,990.51
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 10,900,432.70
3	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$ 10,914,181.75

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 10,673,224.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

22.85%

14 SP-0962-00(005) / 108921301 & SP-0864-00(005) / 108921302 Tishomingo

Mill & Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 366 from SR 25 to the Alabama State Line and approximately 2 miles of SR 760 from SR 25 to SR 366

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 2,438,661.32
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$ 2,665,809.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,286,587.05

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

6.65%

15 SP-2791-00(009) / 108265301 & SP-2791-00(010) / 108266301 Yalobusha & Calhoun

Full Depth Reclamation & DBST approximately 21 miles of SR 32 from Old Highway 7 to SR 330

1	Road Worx, Inc. - Knoxville, TN	\$ 8,760,756.75
2	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 8,885,515.75

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 8,896,160.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

1.52%

16 MP-3003-82(011) / 308279301 Yazoo

Mill & Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 3 from Bridge No. 34.4 to US 49W

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 2,198,056.21
2	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$ 2,630,306.42

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,950,442.50

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

25.50%

17 MP-5016-40(014) / 308361301 Leake

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 16 from the Madison County Line to west of SR 25

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 2,780,485.90
2	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$ 3,295,635.83

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,886,671.75

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

28.46%



18 MP-6049-18(025) / 308565301 Forrest

Mill & Overlay approximately 6 miles of US 49 from Myers Creek to US 11

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS \$ 10,136,801.60

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 9,262,243.20

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

9.44%

19 MP-7149-64(006) / 308317301 Simpson

Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 149 from Industrial Park Drive to Athens Road

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 2,536,493.00

2 A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS \$ 3,408,817.47

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,397,311.05

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

5.81%
